approval by the Board of Directors at their meeting dated 5th September, 2022, the consent 
of the Company be and is hereby accorded for ratification of the below remuneration to 
M/s. C. B. MODH & CO., Cost Accountants as the Cost Auditor of the Company for the 
financial year 2022-23. 

Rs. 43,500/- (Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Rupees Only) per annum plus out of 
pocket expenses to conduct the audit of the cost accounting records for all the 
manufacturing facilities of the Company.” 

Date: 05.09.2022  
Place: Sampa 

By Order of the Board of Directors,  
SURANI STEEL TUBES LIMITED

[...]

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 5th September, 2022, on recommendation 
of the Audit Committee, approved the appointment of M/s. C. B. Modh & Co., Cost 
Accountants, as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2022-23 at fees of 
43,500/- (Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Rupees only) per annum plus out of pocket 
expenses for conducting the audit of the cost accounting records of all the manufacturing 
facilities of the Company. 

The resolution contained in Item no. 3 of the accompanying Notice; accordingly, seek